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Tre.,with comm youtlon submj tted \;y ur Be a Gau tam
for and on b@half of Girdhari Lal Thapar appealing
againet his dismissal from the Police Force.

This is a case of a former Agsistant

Sub-Inspector, called Thaper, who strung up two

| suspeots in vhe noon-day sun in an attempt to

|
| force a confessaion.

Mr. Thapar hed secured a transfer to the
Local Civil Service by means of the letter which
forms the second enclosure to 13 in that he
acknowledged himself subject to the regulations
governing the Asian Local Civil Service.

He was convicted by the Court for the
above offence and fined. The Governor thereupon
applied No.29(2) of the Local Service Regulations
{(given in peragreaph 5 of L - sce also flazged on
38048,/3/35) end dismissed him- Whether or not the
correci method of dismissal wes employed, I do not
think there is any doubt at all that Mr. Thapar
deaserved dismisasl.

It is now claimed on his behalf thet,
being & Police Officer appointed under the Police
Ordinance he could only be dealt with under the
provisions of that Ordinance, which conteins no
power of dismissal unless the officer has been
convicted and imprisoned. It is alleged that his
dismissal was therefore ultra vires. The
memor;mjlum of appeal quotes various sections of the
Police Ordinance 1‘n support of this view (to which
I think Seotion 16(1) as amended by Section 6 of the
1934 A.iondlns Ordinance might have been added).

Whatever the merita of the case presented
in the petition, it is certain that there is power
to dismiss Mr. Thapar under Section 24(2)(1) of the
Police Ordinance if his conduct led the "WQP‘!'.
n think him a0 ‘lenger an effiotent officer. The

N



Commissioner, in fact, formed this apinion

(see paragreph 4 of the de3apatch); and it may b .
be that the Government would have been wiser

to proceed under this Section of the Ordinance.
el

llullﬂhgkeven if legal opinion uphold the

contention in the petition, it ﬂ 5till g

open to the Government to confirm the dismissal

on grounds of inefficiency.....tm/ﬂ.l Prtice Nlaancs .
It might not therefore bekfggti while

examining the case in the appeal so far as

tnis officer is concerned; but as other

Folice officers who may be memberz of the

Local Civil Service may alao be affected in

tne future on tne point raised in the pelition,

Dmcmnn
pernaps «r. Bemie will advise whether the

wphtly
Sovernor proceeded “:Mb in applying to
Mr. Tnapar tne regulations of the Local Civil
>ervi-e. sutject to his observaticna,l
a./gedl repiylng thet the Secretary of State

3 not prepurel t. interverie.

M rvnaid -l
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There are, of course, no merits in this
case; and as there 1s power under the Police
Ordinance to dismiss this man, I agree that we
can reply that the Secretary of State is not
prepared to intervene.

Mr.Thapar, however, should have been
dealt with under the Police Ordinance and not
under the regulations in question. I think,
therefore, that in our despatch we should say
that the Secretary of State is concerned about the
procedure adopted in this case, and continue to the
following effect:

"In paragraph 5 you draw attention to the
terms of Mr.Thapar's appointment and say
that hic case falls within the provision- of
paragraph 29 of the Secretariat circular No.15
cf 1935.

Am I to understand that you are advised
by your Law bfficers that, notwithstandine fhes
the Police Ordinance WiME contains a ‘
complete code for appointment, discipline,
and dismissal, these statutory provisions
can be varied by a Letter of Appointment
such as that of the 20th of September,1975,

a copy of which was enclosed in your despatch?
If so, perhaps you would be good enough to
furnish me with a copy of their opinion.

I also desire to point out that,in any
case in which a point of local law is
involved,a report from the Law Officers should

accompany the despatch",

./ZQ44£Qéu«u44¢ﬂh;ﬂ;‘k;b1jqﬁ4 it dea Eneae .
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Commissioner, in fact, formed this dpinion !l
(see parsgreph 4 of the despatoh); and it may b ?
€ % ’
be that the Government would have been wiser } ‘
|

to prooeod under this Seotion of the Ordinance.

|
IMA'von if legal opinion uphcld the |
contention in the petition, it -u still gam | |

open to the Government to confirm the dismissal

on grounds of 1nefﬁciency..~.‘¢m/ﬂ.. Potece M

It might not therefore be/wo 1;‘1 while 1

examining the case in the appeal so far s

this officer is concerned; but as other

Police officers who may be members of the

Local Civil Service may also be affected in

the future on the point raised in the petition,
Dirmesnr .

pernaps kr. Bmke will advise whether the

Governor proceeded - in applying to

Mr. Thepar the regulations of the Local Civil

Service. Subject to his observations, I

suzgest replying thet the Secretary of State

is not prepared to intervene.

UWM .
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There are, of course, no merits in this
case; and as there is power under the Police
Ordinance to dismiss this man, I agree that we
can reply that the Secretary of State is not
prepared to intervene.

’ Mr.Thapar, however, should have been
dealt with under the Police Ordinance and not
I thlﬂko
therefore, thab 1n qu- despatch we should ;n;' =
that: the _Sg_g‘i;niﬁy af’btqm is cgrg_c;rnea( about. the
edif é ‘sdepted in tn;s case, and continuv&,ﬂ-e

following errecv o i P ",

=t - e

under the regﬁlntigns in question.

—

"In Qaraﬁgph 5 you draw a\téum to bhe -
‘terms 01} lr:’l‘hagar’s appn(’ntmant and say _;;:'
that nts: cuse falls within the mms of -

. paragraph 20.of the Secfgaﬂtt»ouculaw ;g
Yo of 19257 el
=z sy >

mr; to umre‘fsczmt um ypu are advrsed =
-, BT bo!«orr!%ers that, np:.uthgmding.ﬁ.t
the Ponce ardinance “Cqmilea
complete code for dppb&n);nent, discigy.zr;

\1s

" and dismissal, tirese statutory provisions

can be varied by a Letter of Appointment

such as that. of the 20th of September,1925,

a copy of which was enclosed in your despatch?
If so, perhaps you would be good enough to
furnish me with a copy of the}r opinion.

I also desire to point od‘t that, in any
case in which a point of local law 1bs )
involved, a report from the Law Ofricers shotild
accompany the despatch",
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tion lthtd by Mr.8,R.Gautam
Girdhari Lsl Thapar appealing
m- the Police Force.

@his 1‘ a case of & @mr Agsistant
Snbmﬁpootor, osnad 'lhnpcr who ltruns up two
suspects in the noon-day sun in an sttempt to
force s confession.

Mr. Thapar hed secured a transfer to the
Local Civil Service by means of the letter which

forms the second enclosure to 1; in that he

acknowledged himself subject to the regulations

governing the Asian Local Civil Service.

He was convicted by the Court for the
above cffence and fined. The Governor thereupon
applied No.29(2) of the Local Service Regulations
(given in paregraph 5 of 1 - see slso f{lazged on
38048/3/35) and dismissed him. Whether or not the
correct method of dismismsal was smployed, I do not
think thers ia any doubt at all that Mr. Thapar
deserved diamissal.

It 1 now claimed on his behalf that,

 being a Police Officer appointed under the Folice

Ordinance he could only be dealt with under the
provisions of thé&t Ordinance, which contains no
power of dismissal unless the officer has been
oonﬁ.oted .and imprisoned. It is alleged that his
: dismiélil wes therefore ultra vires. The
| memorendum of appeal quotes various sections of the
3 Police Ordinance Tnﬁ support of this view (to which

| T think aqouon 16(1) a8 amended by Seotion 6 of the
\

1934 Annuug m'unuu lught have been added).
Whatever the merits of the case presented
in the petition, it is o-rm'n that there is power
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l‘“.:;.‘cven if legal opln.lon‘ upheld the \
c;ntention in the petition, it ﬂ. 8till g ‘
open to the Government to confirm the dismissal
on grounds of inefficiencyawditus FM“ M“r‘-‘

It might not therefore be{wo n while |
examining the case in the appeal so far as
this officer is concerned; but as other
Police officers who may be members ot the
Local Civil Service may also be affected in
the future on the poilnt raised in the petcition,
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pernaps kr. Bekes will edvise whether the
Governor proceeded o in applying to
Mr. Thaper the regulations of the Local Civil
Service. Subject to his observations,I

auggest replying that the Secretary of State

is not prepared to intervene. L
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There are, of course, no merits in this
case; and as there is power under the Police
Ordinance to dismiss this man, I agree that we
can reply that the Secretary of State is not
prepared to intervene.

v Mr.Thapar, however, should have been
dealt with under the Police Ordinance and not
under the regulations in question. I think,
therefore, that in our despatch we should say
that the Secretary of State is concerned about the
procedure adopted in this casg,and continue to the
following effect:

"In paragraph 5 you draw attention to the
terms of Mr.Thaparis appofntment and say
that his case falls within the provisions of
paragraph 29 of the Secretariat circular No.15
of 1935,

Am I to understand that you are advised

by your Law Officers that, notwithstanding s
the Poliée Ordinance whin@ contains a
complete code for appointment, discipline,
and dismissal, these statutory provisions
can be varied by a Letter of Appointment
such as that of the 20th of September,1925,

a copy of which was enclosed in your despatch?

If so, perhaps you would be good enough to

furnish me with a copy of their opinion.

I also desire to point out that, in any

case in which a point of local law 15

involved, a report from the Law Officers shotuld

acconpany the despatch”,
/qindulzﬁnasalatzz‘4quﬁ94¢u7‘4§‘ e Cppee .
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The Secretariat,

No.3/Est.19/1/1275/59 . Nairobi, Kenya.
BO(#November. 1937.

Dear Flood,

1 was not surprised to receive your

2+ letter No.38086/21/37 of tne lboth November regarding
/
the dismissal of Girdhari Lal Thapar as we felt
that though justice had been done by his dismissal
the method by which this was effected letft much to

be desired. Perhaps 1t woula be better 1f I

elaborated this-

2. In January last thne Acting Commissioner
of Police asked for this man's dlsm ssal under the
terms of Section 29 of Secretariat Circular No.lS
of 1935 because the fact tnat he had been sentenced
to a fine did not permit of dismissal under
Section 48 of the Police Ordinance. As is customary
in such matters we sought the Attorney,General's
advice and tne reply we received said "I .voulu
advise tue Governor De recomnended Lo dismiss First '
Grade Assistant Sub Inspector G.L.Thayar froum the
Force. " This was submitlteu tu tue Acting Governor
who minuted as follows: -

"We spoke ana 1 have since seen the
Acting Commissioner of Police.

I explained to tune latter tuat 1 was
rather reluctant to taxe advantage of a
Secretariat Circular dealing with conditions
of the Local Civil Service in taking
disciplinary action against a member oI the
Police Force, when there 1s & Police
Ordinance which purports to provide for all
disciplinary action. Section 48 of that
Ordinance does not contemplate dismissal
&8 a result of an offence which the
Criminal Court considers to be not
sufficiently serious to warrant a sentence of
imprisonment.

However

J+.E.W.Flood, Beqr., C.M.G.,

Colonial Qffice,
. _Downing Street, London S.¥W.



However quite apart from this the
Commissioner of Police has explained that
the man's character is unsatisfactory and
had there been no Local Civil Service
conditions applicable he could have taken
action-under Section 24(2)(1) of the
Police Qrdinance as he considers that
the offender 'has ceased to be an efficient
police officer'. The Comwissioner of
Police feels very strongly tnat ne snoula
no longer remain in tne Force and 1n view
of all the circumstances 1 agree to the
digmigsal of Girdhari Lal Thapar from the
Asian Local Civil Service."

The gist of this you will observe was
reported in paragraph 4 of our official despatch.
3. Subsequently, Advocate Gautama, 1n his
letter of the 15th April, asked on what grounds
the man had been dismissed ‘and on the advice of
the Attorney General he was tuld tnat the dismissal
wag by virtue of the powers conferred on the v

Governor by tue regulations which govern the Kenya

Asian Local Bervice.

On receipt of hie memorandum enclosed
in our official despatch, we asked thne Attorney
General to draft our despatch, which ne did, ana
again on receipt of your letter unaer reply we
sought his comments. He has replied:-

*W¥hen Mr.Gautama®s letter of tne ibth
April was received it was realised in thie
office that the provisions of the Police
Ordinance should have been invoked but as
the officer had already been dismissed under
the Regulations there was no option but to
inform Mr.Gautama accordingly.

When the petition of the 26th August
wag referred to this office 1 nearly
advised that the case should be considered
de novo and that i1t should be dealt with
by the Commissioner of Police under the
Police Ordinance but as it was & particularly
bad case, and as the Commissioner of Police
could in fact have dismissed him under
section 24(2) I came to the conclusion that
although the Secretary of State wmight refer
to the technigal irregularity he would be
uslikely to allow the appeal. \

Realising the difficulties I specifically
refrained from gommenting on the legal aspect
in the draft despitoh sent to you under cover -

- of memo of the i Beptenver preferring
to rely on the merits.*
: : 4




P

4. 1 trust that the foregoing will
satisfy your Legal Advisers that' our Law officers

id‘nqt;contgnd that statutory provisions

rﬁglrding'lppointment, discipline -and the like can

< pe varied by a letter of appointment.

I have issued office instructions
that & report from the Legal Department 18 to be
gent im any case in which & point of local law 18

involved.

Yours sincerely,

.

/




. Mr. Costley White. 28/10 % "1

. My. Paskin #/st'-

My. Duncan4/4/3
m: Floed /457
Str H. Mgere. i /
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Secretary of State. . sir,

I hav - the honour to

DRAFT. E,

KERYA.

acknowledge the receipt of your

NG. 774 despatch ln. 562 of the .ind of
GOVERNOR

September transmitting o petiticva o

behalf of Girdhari Lal Thapar, and to

request that the petitioner may Y«

i informed that, after careful

R, -
consider@tion of the case, I am not

prepared to intervene on his beh~17.

I have, etc.

(8lgne. V' ORWSBY GORE.
FURTHER ACTION.

!
i
5

(#8o1—150) WL 13053 —47 10,000 /37 T.S. 698
(“1304—130) WL 2313336 o000 447 TS 698
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Mr. Costley White. 28/10 O'_,..n
* For Mr. Flood's signature.
Mr. Paskin /K¢

. Dunoan Alisactan iy ol /1@

Bre D . /4 November 1937.
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Dear Pilling,

An official reply is being

sent by this mail to Kenya despatch
. H. 6. PILLING, BSU C.M.G. No. 562 of the 22nd Of September) sedes sk

NATROBI. . Bt
enclosi a petition on behalf of

Sy Wit B S0y ST &'tk frrfton
@irdhari Lal Thapar, But while w‘l—

?

Bessatery—ei-Bbeber 1o satisfied that

e
there aremerits in| this case and that

gubstantial justice has been done, ‘cn
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I have, etc.

(8ignec) V! ORMEBY GORE.

"FURTHER ACTION.
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Costley White. 28/10
&/t

Yufsy -

/ /5_ November 1957.

Sir,

I havs the honour to

acknowledge the receipt of your

HO. 77.,4, uc;_patch- No. 562 oi the ugnd of
Sef)temper transmitting a petition on
behalf of Girdhari La; Thapar, and te
request that the peﬂt—i;»iuner may be
informed t}'xat, after careful
consideration of the casef‘ 1 am not
prepared to intervene on his behalf.

‘\ I have, etc.

L v/ ORMSBY GORE.

(8ignec
FURTHER ACTION.

*8o1—130) Wt 13053 —47 10,000 6/37 T.S. 695
~ l‘lm—xm Wt a3253—36 10000 ol37 T.S. 698
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. _Dear Pilling,
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eent ‘by this mail to Kenya despatch
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Sajing Uant o Bty SET &'y
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K GOVERNMENT HOusE!
ENYA.
=2 e NAIROB!,
o No 562 KENYA.

0g SEP 1937

5) 9 T - 1957,
) Q/ Jeptentber,
FEGE )

c.0

I have tue honour to enclose a petition
in tue foim of & Memorsndum of Appeal submitted

Appeul D/ oy lir.S.R.Gautama, a local Advocate, 1or ana on
z.u-a‘:ﬁz.'-
_2u.8:9

behalf of Girduhari Lal Thapar formerly an
Assistant Sub Insvector in ﬂue Police Force in this
Colony.

2. lr.Thapar joilned the Police Force on the
123tn karcuw,1929, as a Prooationnry Assistant sub‘ .

au @ Secone srade Assliet.nt Jun Jrupectcr on the

Ingspecior, Le wae zorilrmed 1n ul. appointnent
|

L3 kare.,198C, el was pioumsleu Lo t:ie rank of
, ’ s

Fir Graue Assicsrmant Sub Inspector on tue lst
=N
(_’1/ Jdly,i923b. Ui Luze 10t Judy,l.ou. Wr.Thaper
2 i
{ v Teguesteu 1 Writliy .l ne ove (rangsrerrcd to tue
L.
o c i . 2 1
L Lhcad Quvrl service witu eltect foow tue 1st Lay,
1950, T:us was approved.
3. T:le facts warch lec Lo tiie aismiseal of

tue Service are as follows;-

It was reported to tue Coruwdssioner of
Police that during the course of an investigation

into a case of stock theft,

.Thapar had, wita

tae object ol extorting ini ti n, 1ll-treated

two natives. Lr.Thapar was accoruin;ly
prosecuted ana charged witu assaulting these two
natives; he pleaded guilty, and on the 1llti

- January
THE RIGHT HONOURABLE
W. ORMSBY-GORE, P.C., 1.P.,
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE COLONIES,
DOWNING STREET,

B R oo



January, 1937, was convicted and fined Shs.300/-

on each charge a ordered to pay each complainant

shs.30/- compensation.

I set out in extenso the complaints sworn
before the Magistrate wnich stow the nature of

the assault

“Complaint by Kimeto Arap Kapkirai larakwet,
MKT. 421065,

*I work for Mr.Long. One MHonday about
3 weeks ago I was sent for to Cherangani
Police Station together with Kandagor arap
‘Bartagot. We were sent for by the
A.s.p.i/c Cherangani by a messenger named
Arap Tot. When we got there the Indian Sub
Inspector examined us abdut a stock theft.
I knew nothing about it amg told him so.
Then the Indian struck me With his fist. He
questioned me further but I denied all
knowledge- He then ordered us outside and
festened my arms to & stick across my
shoulder. He did this to arap Bartagot.
This started at a2bout midday and we were not
released until 2 p.m. We were placed in the
sun and arap Tot was put in charge of us.'"

"Complaint by Kindagor arap Bartagot, LGO.429141«

*1 have heard Kimeto's statement, it
is correct. I also was fastened like this
from 12 noon until 2 p.m. in the sun. We
were then released.'®

4. It was not possible for tne Commigsioner
of Police to dismiss this ofiicer unuer the

provisions of Section 48 of the Police Ordinance,

as a sgentence of 1mpx:isonment had not oveen

imposed, but in a personal interview witn

Sir Armigel Wade, the tuen Acting Governor, the
Actir}g Comissioner of Police pointec out tnat he
was empowered to dismiss him under Section 24(2)(1)
as in his opinion Mr.Thapar had by ré}gon oT nisg
refirehensible behaviour ceased to ove an ellicient
police officer.

5. It will be observed from a perusal of the

Letter of Permanent Appointment issued to Ur.Thapar

on
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January, 1937, was convicted and fined Shs.300/-

on each charge and ord: ~d to pay each complainant

shs.30/- compensation.
I set out in extenso the complaints sworn

before the Magistrate which stow the nature of

the assault

"Complaint by Kimeto Arap Kapkirai Marakwet,
MKT. 421065,

*I work for Mr.long. One Monday about
3 weeks ago I was sent for to Cherangani
Police Station together with Kahdagor arap
Bartagot. We were sent for by the
A.8.P.i/c Cherangani by a messenger naumed
Arap Tot. When we got there the Indian Subd
Inspector examined us abdut & stock theft. -
I knew nothing about it ana fold him 86.
Then the Indian struck me wita his fist. He
questioned me further but I denied all
knowledge. He then ordered us outside ana
fastened my arms to a stick across my
shogulder. He did this to arap Bartagot.
This started at about midday and we were not
released until 2 p.m. We were placed in the
sun and arap Tot was put in charge of us.'"

"Complaint by Kindagor arap Bartagot, LGQ.429141-
'I have heard Kimetg's statement, it
is correct. I also was fastened like this
from 12 noon until 2 p.m. in the sun. We
were then released.'®
4. It was not possible for the Commigsioner
of Police to dismiss this officer unuer the

Provigions orf Section 48 of the Police Ordinance,

as a sentence oi lmprisonment had nut oveen

imposed, but in a personal interview with

Sir Armigel Wade, the tuen Acting Governor, the
Actiﬂg Commissioner of Police peintec out tnat he
was empowered to dismiss him under Section 24(2)(i)
as in his opinion lr.Thapar had by r;s;; 0—1' his
reprehen$ible behaviour ceased Lo be an erricient
police officer.

5. It will be observed from a perusal of the

Letter of Permanent Appointment issued to Lr.Thapar

on
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Letter

&) on JXuM/fAs‘

on the 20th September,1935, a copy of which is
attached hereto, that Mr.¥mapar on the 24th
September,193b, agreed to iccept his appointment
subject to the terms of this letter, paragraph 3
of which reads as follows:-

3, You will oe subject to all Regulations
governing the local service, waich are now
in force or wnich may be promulgated from
time to time by the Governor.®

Mr.Thapar's case thus fell within the
provisions of paragraph 29 of the Secretariat
CGircular No.1lb of 1935 which is as follows:~-

¥29.(1l) 1If criminal proceedings are
instituted against an officer in the local
service, proceedings for his dismissal upon
any grounds invglved in the criminal charge
ghall not be taken pending the eriminal
proceedings:

(€) If an officer is convicted on a
criminal charge, the Governor may consider
the proceedings of the coriminal court on
such charge, and if he is of opinion that
the officer should be dipmissed or subjected to
somg¢ lesser penalty on account of the offence
for which he has been convicted the officer
may thereupon be dismissed from the local
servige or otherwise punished in such manner
as the Governor may think fig.

(3) _An officer convictea on a criminal
charge shall not receive any emoluments from
the date of conviction, pending conuidention
of -hig tase by the Governor.

(4) An officer acquitted of a eriminal
charge shall not be dismissed on any charge upon
which he has been acquitted, out nothing in
this sub-paragraph shall prevent nis oeing
dismissed from the local service or otherwise
punisghed on any other charges arising out of
his conduct in the matter, proviaed that they do
not raise substantially the same issues as

., those on which he has been acguitted.®

Sir Armigel Wade, after consideration of the
proceedings of the criminal case which led to the
conviction :f lr.Thapar, decided that the gravity of
the offence could not be met by any lesser punishment
than dismissal and accordingly Mr.Thapar was dismissed

in aecordance with the provisions of that regulation.

:




6. It will not, I think, be disputed that

in view of the mature of the ofi: ce committed by
this officer it was essential both in the
interests of the Kenya Police Force and in the
public interest that he should cease to hold office
and in my opinion the apreal has no merits.

I have the honour to be, S

8ir,
Your most obedient, humble servant,
%

GOVERNOR' 3 DEPUTY.



o S : ' '
e THE RIGHT HONOURABLE THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE COLONIES
THROUGH
Hon'ble the Colonial Secretary,Kenya Colony,Nairobi

a mat rof Girdhari Thapar late Asgistent Sub-Ins ector
) R Police,Kenya Colony,Appe

MEMORANDUM OF APPEA L

The appellant ebove named appeals fram the order of his dismissal
fram the Kenya Police Force on his conviction on a criminal 9
bassed by H.E.the Governor by virtue of powers conferred upon him by
the regulations which govern the terms of service of the Kenya Asian
Local Civil Service conteined in Circuler No.15 of 1935,which said
order was communicated to the appellant's advocate by Hon'ble the
Colonial Secretary's letter No.S/Est,19/1/1275/43 end dated the 28th
day of April 1937,and submits the.following grounds of objection to
the Order appealea fram ;- ’

1l. The appellant was either appointed by the Cammigsioner of Polie
or pramoted in rank to Assistant Sub-Ingpector of Police Grade IT by
his letter No.P.381/99A, end dated the 20th day of September 1935 .
with effect from the first day of May' 1935, Such appointment ag
subordinate officer could only be made under Secs15(2) of the Kenya
Police Ordinance of 1930,which must be subject to the provisions of
this Ordinance and of such Tegulations as may be made thereunder.
Alternatively ag a result of thie ﬂ;;rcmotion in 1935.the app&llant
shall be deemed to be subject to the provisions of this Ordinance
under Sec.14 Proviso, MdFeover regulations not inconsistent with this

® may be madé by-the Governor-in-Concil under Sec.13:of this
Ordinance. Sec.48 thié ordinance authoriges the Camnissioner to
dismiss from the Police Force any subordinate officer who has been
sentenced to i by any court in respect of any offence,
ther under 8 Ordlinence or otherwise. No other gection of this

2, Kenya Asian Local ¥ Civil Service Regulations were not made by
the Governor-in-Council under Sec.13 of this Ordinance,and the only
other provisions of this Ordinance that make epplicable to the Asietic
Police Officers,the regulations for the time being in force for the
Asiatic staff or offictals,are Sections 19(2) relat. to leave
conditions end 8 55(2) reiati!u to pensions or gratuities,The Kenya
Aslan Local Civil Service Regulations so far ax at least as they relat
to dismissal,are inconsistent with this Ordinance and hence are not
binding upon the appellant, H.E,the Governor was wrong in applying
the said regulations to the appellant in gpite of the appellant
agreeing to the terms of the said letter dated the 20th day of
September 1935 issued under the heading 'Kenya Asian Local Civil
Service',as the appointment could only be made under this Ordinance,
or if it be taken to be a pramotion,the appellant had thereafter to
be governed by this Ordinance. This Ordinance having at its back the
sanction of Legislative Comnecil, must override the said regulations,
the lpi;fllant can not obviously.governed by both. The case‘would have

en different if Sec,48,instead of providing as it does for 'dismiss
Bﬁ %u ground of imprisomment,had simply made applicable the said
or any other regulations,to the diesmigsal of a Police Officer.

'8, “The appellant has otherwis¢ had a good record of ‘Bervice.Furth
m ;ﬂlnu of common assault ¢ Sec.228 of The Penal Code,with
ch the appellant was charged,is a petty offence,not cognisable by




the Police,and an offence in which under the provisions of Sec.170A
of the Penal Code, the courts =zt may promote reconciliation

i

/. e n nﬂlcue the order of dismissal bassed by H,E,the Governor
'is out of Proportion to the facts of the ‘isge,

. ‘Pﬁarerore the appellant Prays that the appeal be allowed’
&nd he be reinstatea @8 Assistant Sub-Inspector in the Kenya Police,

Yapr Dated at Eldoret the 26Fday of avgurl, 1937,

L

Advocate for the Appellant
4
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LETTER OF PERHANENT’APPOINMNT } '

e KEDYS POLiCE  Digpyprugnr
e NGA QY . SraTion
No...P.381/99A.
g Dare...20th_September, 1935.
To, N v
: , W

s"bmwmrlowhnmoiﬁ.hmadﬁhlﬂféyoumhmby.@mu...
....A88t.8ub-Inspector of Police, Grade II

in the permanent staff of the Asian IAedOlvﬂServiosoftth;)lonywitheMAﬁom =
the_. 15t May,193b. Your continuous service dates from 13.3.1939

'

2. The salary attached to your post is at the rate of £A50.__ i m-ﬁ per
£ Annum. i N

and the i 1 date is...~

3 Youvﬂhlnbjuthleqnﬂﬂwugovmhgthelwdmau.whwhmnow = =
m!nrpot\Mwlnpmmlpudfmmtmew!mnbylha(}bvm s

4. Yumlhbbwhctnmﬁneduwmtomthﬂhpmhufmcdonyua
Protectorate service at the diseretion of the Governor.

5. This cancels the Letters of Appointment ilgued to you on’
the 21st May,1930, and on the l6th August, 19&5

for COMMISSI OF roucﬁ‘
1 hereby acoept the appointment subject to the terms dl&{*

S /

8d. G.L.Thaper -
ASP.
Date...24-9. 35 e 103
Corras yo—Employes, Depart d, Hon. Colonial Secretary, Hon. Treasurer




